900209785 12/15/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COODWILL		

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhodia Chimie		11/04/2011	SOCIETE PAR ACTIONS SIMPLIFIEE: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perstorp France
Street Address:	196, Allee Alexandre Borodine
City:	69791 Saint Priest
State/Country:	FRANCE
Entity Type:	SOCIETE PAR ACTIONS SIMPLIFIEE: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0789859	TOLONATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)935-5728 Phone: (212) 935-5700

Email: email@colucci-umans.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PERSTORP - TOLONATE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0642

OF \$40.00 0789859

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Pampalone, III	
Signature:	/Michael Pampalone/	
Date:	12/15/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TOLONATE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rhodia Chimie, a société par actions simplifieé organized under the laws of France, with offices at 40, rue de la Haie-Coq, 93300 Aubervilliers, France has adopted, used, and is using the trademark TOLONATE and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 789,859 for the trademark TOLONATE for "chemicals and chemical compositions, namely, acids, alcohol, aldehydes, aldols, ketols, amines, catalysts, esters and polyesters, ethers, furfurol derivatives, glycerine, polyols, wood tar, hydrocarbons, nitriles, olefin oxides, plasticizers pyridines, isocyanates and toluene-diisoclyanates, polyurethanes and resiins" in International Class 1, currently in full force and effect in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "TOLONATE Mark");

WHEREAS, Perstorp France, a société par actions simplifieé organized under the laws of France, with offices at 196, Allée Alexandre Borodine, 69791 Saint Priest, France, is desirous of acquiring the TOLONATE Mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Rhodia Chimie hereby assigns to Perstorp France, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the TOLONATE Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and said registration and the right to sue, and recover for damages and profits, for past, present and future infringements of the trademark.

Dated:	November	4.	2011

RHODIA CHIMIE

By:

Isabelle SIMONNET

Title:

Name:

Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 12/15/2011